Requestor's Name Address City State	21P Phone RATION(S) NAME	SCOCIO7193066 *****155.00
	WAYNE	Felcher, LLC
 () Profit () NonProfit 	() Amendment	() Mark
() Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Certified Copy	 () Dissolution () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies 	() Merger () Merger () Mark () Mark () Mark () Mark () Change of Registered Agent () Certificate Under Seal () After 4:30 () Mail Out
Neme Availability Document Exeminer	() Call If Problem) Will Wait	() After 4:30) Pick Up () Mail Out
Updater Varifier Acknowledgment W.P. Verifier		J. BRYAN ALIC 1 9 2002

CR2E031 (R8-85

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

WAyne Felcher, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: "" I Victoria Park Road Ft. LANderdate, Fz. 33301

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Vic TORIA ROAD PArk Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) LAUDERDALE FL City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature Article IV - purpose:

The purpose of this Florida limited liability company is to acquire, own, mortgage, possess, manage, sell and do all other things necessary in the course of ordinary business with regard to commercial real property located at or about 2000 Stirling Road, Dania, Florida. This Florida limited liability company is a sinqle asset entity.

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are mue.)

ELCHER

Typed or printed name of signee



ΩL